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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Charlesway, 27' W of the
¢/1 of Charles Lane *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{6628 Charlesway)
9th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 95-338-A
Alan Rcbin, et ux

Petitiocners *

FINDINGS|OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comesibefore the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Administrat#ve Variance for that property Xknown as €628
Charlesway, located in the vicinity of Ruxton in the community of
Charleswood. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, Alan
and Wendy Rebin. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory
gstructure (swimming pool) to be located in the side yard of a corner lot
in lieu of the reguired rear one-third of the yard farthest removed from
any side street. The subject property and relief sought are more particu-
larly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari-
ance and the subject property having been posted and there being no re-
quests for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based wupon the

information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that

5 the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener-

al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion
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of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affida-
vits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements
of 8ection 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Purthermore, strict complilance with the

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFCRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this CQZE/ day of RApril, 1995 that the Petition for

Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessary structure

{swimming pool) to be located in the side yard of a corner lot in lieu of

the reguired rear one-third of the yard farthest removed from any side

street, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT-

ED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
raversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\ Lot e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Zuﬂellz Courthouse
00 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

April 27, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. Alan Robin
5628 Charlesway
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Charlesway, 27' W of the ¢/l of Charles Lane
{6628 Charlesway)
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Alan Robin, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 95-338-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Robin:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above~captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration Office at
887-3391,

Very truly yours,

A

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

ec: People's Counsel
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Petition for Administrative Variance
| G5 _33F—H

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5628 charlesvay
which is presently zoned PR

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Mahagement,
nd whlc{n is described In the description and plat attached

The undarsigned, lagal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County e
hersto and made a part hareof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) 400,
To allow an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be located in the side yard on
a corner laot in lieu of the 1/3 yard farthest removed from the side street.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {Indicate hardship or

practical diffloulty)
1. Swimming pool cannot be placed in rear yvard due to very small rear vard.

Blacktop access into garage reduces rear yard.

2. Sewer line and clean out are in rear yard.
3. Elevation differences in rear would require major structural retaining

walls.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

1, or we, agree to pay expenges of above Variance advertising, posting, ete,, upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

|AWe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Ifwe are the
tagal awner(s) of the property which is the sukject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessea: Legal Owne(s):

Mr. Alan Robin

(Type or Print Name)

{Type or Print Nams)
,leﬁkxa o K pplrt e
/

Slgngture

Slgnature
Mrs. Wendy Robin
(Typa or Pxint Name)

3 J&n&f 7\04/44-—/

Gity State Zipcode Signature
Attorney for Petitionar: (H) 296-5246
6628 Charlesway (0} 377-2422

{Type or Print Name) Addrass Phone No.

o : Ruxton MD 21204

= City State Zipcode

3 Slgnature Name, Address and phone number of representative to be tontacted

ic .

po . Lana Horichs

%\ " Rddress R Phane No. Name
& L . 905 Berrymans Lane 833-0850
03 c\ City State Zipcade Address Phane No.
Reisterstown, MD 21136
day of i L

wipapers of general

o

A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required, itls ordared by the loning Commissioner of Balfimere County, this
that the subject matter of Ihis peililon he set for a public hearing , adverfised, as requlred by the Zoning Regulalions of Baliimore County, In two ne

AL
Q
[H) clrculation througheul Baliimote County, and that the property be reposted.
o
% Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County
g 2 -3/4 336
& & REVIEWED BY: DATE: ;g_ﬁm_ﬁ.’ @9 Priniad wih Sayboa Ink " N B':W‘
on Recycled Paper g guﬁ
©a ﬁ ] ~9-94 volea repe AOROFILMEL
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: J Y, —
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Af fid.aVIt ]A?lz::.l:xlig:r:hve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given §s within the personal knoiledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 6628 Charlesway
addrens

Ruxton . MD , ‘ 21204
Clty Hiate Zip Coda

That based npon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Varlance at the above address: (Indicata hardship or practical difficulty)

The swimming pool cannot be placed in the rear vard

dne to the vard haing very—small—The-sewer—tine—and—
cleanout are in the center of the rear yard. Blacktop drive

into garage reduces rear yvard. Elevation differences

in rear yard and adjacent driveway would require major

structural retaining walls.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information. i

Mr. Alan Robin

(algnature|
_ ¢g;6?£rfim_
{typl or print name} il T

STATE OF :MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

Mrs., Wendy Robin

[signature
. LY
pe of ptint name)

1 HERERY CERTIFY, this alq déy of 74’[ S ?5’ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

2lan. Eslin ¢ Mﬁu%;z%

the Affiznts(s) herein, perscnally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in ge form of law
that the matlers and facts hereinabove set forth are true and corvect 1o the begt of histher/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.
S/29/75 ' 2

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3 // /q 7 '
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 6628 CHARLESWAY

Beginning at a point on the north side of Charlesway which is 40 feet wide at the distance
of 27 feet west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street which is 20’
wide. Being lot #13, in the subdivision of Charleswood as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book #14, Folio #14 containing .50 acres. Also known as 6628 Charlesway and

located in the 9th Election District,

. v"l & l
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Zoning Administration &

Development Munageaeat
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Towsun, Marylaad 28204
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING -~ a9 /’?/—
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ,?) —33 &=
Towsen, Maryland
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. Baltimore County Govern!ent

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

2pril 6, 1995

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT

Re: CASE NUMBER: 95-338~A (Item 336)
6628 Charlesway
N/8 Charlesway, 27' W of ¢/l Charles Lane
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic
Legal Owner: Alan Robin and Wendy Robin

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case

nurber. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should refersnce the case number and
be directed to 887-3381. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)  Your property will be posted on ot before April 9, 1995. The closing date (Bpril 24, 1995) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the tlosing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner, They may {(a) grant the requested relief, (b} deny the
requested relief, or {¢) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will recelve written
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

1) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
¢losing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT ‘COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILARLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arnold Jablen

Director

ger Alan and Wendy Robin A 5
Lana Horichs

on Recycled Paper

@39 Panted with Soybean Ink



. Baltimore County Governmer,
o

Office of Zoning Administrati
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue '
Towson, MD 21204 , (410) 887-3353

April 12, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Alan Robin
6628 Charlesway
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No.: 336
Case No.: 95-338-A
Petitioner: Alan Robin, et ux

Dear Mr., and Mrs. Robin:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on March 31, 13995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; i.e., =zoning commissioner, attormey,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard tc the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questionms regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincexely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

MICROFILMED

on Recycled Paper

@)9 Printed with Soybean Ink



b-7-95

Ms. Joyce Watson Re: Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and Item No.: S>
Development Management 2 Sé (J—J
County Office Building

Room 109

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms, Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Administration project.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this jtem.
"Very truly yours,

Botronatl

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/

Lyie by oy s Mytelephone number is

choanil L FEE
KT AN R SRR
vee Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 e Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street e Baltimore, Maryland 21202

‘ +. o= O, James Ligh

thizer -~

5"5‘Mafjflahdbépart'méntof Transpoﬂaﬂon f:“[-“:gy "
) - State Highway Administration . Adminsvar .



. Baltimore County Government .

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: 04711795

srmodd Jablon

Divectar

Aoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimoore County OFfice Fuilding
Towsor, MDD 2L

MaTL, STOR-1 105

ey g

FE:s Property Ownerv: 8EE BREL{W

LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF AFR. 10, 1%9%,
Frtem No.,s SEE BELOW Sovming Agencay

Gantlomens:

Fursuant to vour regquest, the referenced property has been suwrveyed
by this Dureaw and the comments below sre applicable and reguired to
he corvected or incorporvated into the final plens For the propoyty.

B, The Fire Marehal ‘s OFFilce has
T REFERENCE T THE FOLLOWIRG
HEE AND BEY.

momments at thas time,
M MNLIMIRERS 3 3300 , 35, 3388, 3840, 335

FCRIVE]

APR 12 1995

ZADM

REVIEWER Y LT. ROBERT . SAUERWHSLD

Fire Marshal OFFfice, FRHONE 287 4881, ME-1108F

cos File

%9 Printed an Recyciad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 12, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director A
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: ©Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning and Zoning has neYcomments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. 331, 332, 333, 334, 335, and §36.

If there should be any further questions if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: MM W/% NG

Division Chie/ A W

PK/JL

ITEM331/PZONE/ZAC1
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESFP ONDENGCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17, 1995
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopers Engineering Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meetin
for April 17, 1995
Items 329, 331, 332, 333, 334, 338 337, 338
339 and 316 revised

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zoning item and we have no comments.

BWB:asw

MICROFILMED



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA RYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: ZADM \)0\/0_@ \&)CL'*‘S on DATE: ‘///?/?’b/

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

0 : . . .
SUBJECT igg;gg:Ady;;?ayéggmm1ttee

ZAC Commen 7255

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management ha
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: &p«) %3/(9

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

Lvaa (0 ETaa kb
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PETITION PROBLEMS
AGENDA OF APRIL 10, 1995

#329 - MJK

1. No telephone number for‘iegal owner.

#330 --- MJK

1.  No telephone number for legal owner.

2. 11;\_‘|Ie)ed power of attorney for personal representative (see Mitch's memo in
ile).

3. Petition was changed and initialed by “P.L." - Who is this person?

#334 - CAM
No councilmanic district on folder.

No item number on petition forms.
No estimated posting date on petition form.

LN =

#335 --- CAM
1.  No estimated posting date on petition form.
2.  Notary section is incomplete.

#3368 -- JJS

1. “Charles Way" is one word - “Charlesway’”.

#337 --- JCM

No telephone number for legal owner.

Need typed or printed name and title of person signing for contract
purchaser.

Need authorization for person signing for contract purchaser.
Petitioner was not given copy of receipt; receipt left in folder.

L =

#338 - JCM

1.  Petitioner was not given copy of receipt; receipt left in folder.

#339 -~ JLL

1. Notary section is incomplete; only one signature was notarized.
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== IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFCORE THE

— N/S Charlesway, 27' W of the

% ¢/l of Charles Lane *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
== (6628 Charlesway)

—— 9th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Councilmanic District
* Case No. 95-33B-A

Alan Robin, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Administrative Variance for that property known as 6628
Charlesway, located in the vicinity of Ruxton in the community of
Charleswood. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, Alan
and Wendy Robin. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to permit an accessory
structure (swimming pool) to be located in the side yard of a corner lot
in lieu of the required rear one-third of the yard farthest removed from
any side street. The subject property and relief sought are more particu-
larly described@ on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari-
ance and the subject property having been posted and there being no re-

quests for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

il

documentation presented.

—— = !

D

= The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
| by Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the
f

information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that

"\the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener-

!

Date ___ -
By

al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion

ORDER FiCE i %

i 1] | ® ¥ ort of |
AffldaV].t mﬁstratm Variance

Theundm!gnedhcrebyafﬂrmsundertpe-pmmuﬁofpedmmmcmmgmmmﬂcfﬂaiﬁmmmmy,as{oim

"That t4e information kereln givea is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that AfTiant(s) is/fare competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

6628 Charlesway

‘That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Ruxton MD 21204
City Btate Tip Code

“That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the gbove address: fndicate hardship or practical dificulty)

The swimming pool cannot be placed in the rear yard

due to the yard being very small. The sewer line and

cleanout are in the center of the rear yard. Blacktop

drive into garage reduces rear vard. Elevation differences

in rear yard and adjacent driveway would require major

structural retaining walls.

'I'hznAﬂiant(s)acknﬂwiedge(s)uml!fammbﬁ@.&ﬁam{s)ﬁﬂ&mqﬂmdmpayammdm&cm
may be required to provide additional information. ORE 5.

Lt R B

Mr. Alan Robin

STATEOF mnwn.cewwes mm tewi{: _ _ o
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_o29 dayotM .;9?fhﬁm'mgammmo£mem
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personatly eppeared .

ALAN EobiN_ S y)enNdY RoB/N

the&fﬁanm(s)huﬂn.pammlymnormmmﬁﬁeémmasm& A&nn{s}mmmm&zhmﬁm

thanhemaumandfsclshﬂ'einabwesﬂronhmmwGM!omebmdm& and beliaf.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. @ _ . ‘ . .
3/29 /a5 B A Poreche .

porres 7 T ROTADY AR s s : o

Myemu;&:ﬁmm -’//77

BRaltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

B

@ e
Petition for Administrative Variance

>

R s DA
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5628 charlesway _
which is presently zoned DR

This Petition shail ba fied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal ownet{s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description end plat altached
heroto and made a part hereo!, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ann.l

~f the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affida-

vits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements

of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.
April 27, 1995

Pursuant %o the posting of the property and the provisions of
To allow an accessory structure (swimming pool) to he located in the side vard én
a corner lot in lieu of the 173 vard farthest removed from the side street.

both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
Mr. & Mrs. Alan Robin

#628 Charlesway
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
of the Zoning Regulations of Battimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty)
1. Swimming pool cannot be placed in rear yard due to very small rear yard.
Blacktop access inte garage reduces rear vard.
2. Sewer line and clean out are in rear yard.
3. Elevation differences in rear would require major structural retaining
walls.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we. agree to pay expenses of above Variance acvertising, posting, elc., upen filing ¢t this petition. and turther agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrichions of Baitimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law tor Baltimore County.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

N/S Charlesway, 27' W of the ¢/l of Charles Lane
{6628 Charlesway)
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Alan Robin, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 95-338-A

- - ,—7 » . .
Baltimore County this dz day of BApril, 13995 that the Petition for

Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Robin:

(swimming pool) to be located in the side yard of a corner lot in lieu of

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

the required rear one-third of the yard farthest removed from any side
'We 30 solemniy Jeciare and athrm, under the penamtes of penury, That L'we are the

lpgai owner sl of the property which . the subgct o ths Pettion

Loga: Dwngrin}

Mr. Alan Robi n

Ty o Brat Namel

(A haq ﬁ&@%f_‘k_ )

street, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT-

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the 2oning Administration Office at

ED, subject to the following restrictions:

Type or Prnt Name!

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; 887-3391 _ N Soned
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- T S ? -
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such M obi
- v s. — .. Mrs. Wendy Robin =
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order Jery truly yours, e Fiyos o ot Remrrs
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is % { .
reversed, the relief granted herein shal]? be resginded. 3%/4)4040 & S R o L ai_\?-t__-_ 4/‘—'(——-' -
W, // d TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO Alorey for Petitioner (H) 296-5246 .
\ ,41(57/ < ‘e ;—‘"‘CO Deputy Zoning Commissioner . N 6628 Charlesway (0) 377-2422 :
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO TMK:bjs for Baltimore County Fype on Prer Name! Aadress fmone No i
Deputy Zoning Commissioner o Ruxton MD 21204 £
:bj i cc: People's Counsel LU R ke ) } E
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County P g Ty - - iz.., Aareas and phome Mm.dwm?:’}oumwm fcoas '
—d
1le -
;‘\n Lana Horichs
- i R
LL‘\\,\ 905 Berrymans Lane 833-0850
~ NN T oy e e hoswss T T hine e
"\_g\% N Reisterstown, MD 21136
TN A Public Homing haweg been requettd ond.of lourd 1o bo required. il i ordured by Ine Tanng Cammissiore: ot Bathmore Jounty thiy __gov ol ... 19
:__) ha! the subject mater of it peYtion De 1t Jr O pUbhC Nearing . odvertved Ot ragueed Dy the locing Reguiatont of Botmae Jounly. £ fwd new ipapes of genel
W crcukation Prouhou! Bortimaone Jounty. ond thot the propivty Db { epad1 e . :
T ] loming Commissionsr of Bathmorg County
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Towsse, Maryland
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Location of s;m/f;‘:z/g ..... 2?::.95:3—1%,3.,.@::« ...... =75 --.é:z:'z)g--.?gzzs..&:---...

_____ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, MDD 21204

(410) 887-3353

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 6628 CHARLESWAY

@ Posted by ... cZRAertOentog [ ... Datsof reme... S04 /5

o 6'
Bazbas of Signs: / T

Beginning at a point on the north side of Charlesway which is 40 feet wide at the distance

of 27 feet west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street which is 20'

HREER: 95-138-8 (Item 133)
6628 Charlesmy

B/S arlessay, 27" § of ¢/ Charles Lane
Sth Election District - 4th Cown=ilmmgic
Legal Ouner: dlan Bobis and Wendy Bobin

wide. Being lot #13, in the subdivision of Charleswood as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book #14, Folio #14 containing .50 acres. Also known as 6628 Charlesway and

located in the 8th Election District.

Pleaso be advised that your Petition for Admimistratiwe Varishes has been assigned the above

At LD G EEHa

& giatns of -

I Sisttat to 85735 i ocn ke ares s+ e reiin

B SDomiil el el
[

procass.

1) Your proparty will be posted on or before april 9, 1995. The claming date {fprll 3, 1995) is the
deadline for 2 peighber to file & forwal requam for a mublic bearing. After tho closing date, the file will
hmﬁmﬂh&h&qwhﬁy&m&m&m&nﬂm.&nﬁg(a)mmmm,(ﬂ@ythe
recoested relief, or {(c) domsnd that the matter be set in for a public bearieq. You will recajve writtan
mﬂiﬂtimawmtharcmrmmummmméaniad,xangotomucmmg.

2) In csus roquiring pablic bearing (wbether duwe to a peighbor's formal requast or by Order of the
Cosmissiorar), tho proparty will be reposted aond ootice of the bearing will appear io a Baltimore Coanty
gewvspaper. (herges releted to the reposting end sewsperer alvertisicg aro psjable by the potiticnar(s).

btppor £7 PR & AR5 Alsn Robiw

3} Pleage he adviced that goo must rotorn the sign aod post 4o this office. Tiey o7 5o cotmmed after the
closing date. Fallwe to retmrs the sign and post «iil resuit in a 850.00 charge. :

'-;i.f-‘g = -'."'."---'-2‘&;?_"_',/“’-_‘- oy AR A e
Pfﬂ N,Eﬁdm/./ 1/4-’/4»:(‘/’/;'4, /"6 (/91’4”)—"* |
G0 Sign Fer € pratriy e

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD. THE
PROCESS IS HO? COMPLETE. THE FILE BUST GO THROUGH FIMAL REVIE¥W. ORDERS
ARE KOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE PORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

/?g 25 ™

Areold Jsblon
Blractor

Lera Horicks



. Bzltimore County Govemmer’
o

Office of Zoning Administrati I LTI T . R S - © o= - Q. James Lighthizer -- : . Balti |

d | & 5 : . 7 : : . imore County Government

and Development Management BNC ! MandandnepaﬂmeﬂrofTmnspartation . : :Q:I'::’Y ) A ) Fire Department . - . %
State Highway Administration Admintrato Y

111 West Chesapeake Avenue @ 700 East § i
' ) _ - oppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204 _ | (410) 887-3353 i : Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 8874500

April 12, 1995 Arnold Jablon, Di
Ms. JGYGB Watson Baltimore Ccunty ) ‘Zéon,l?g Aﬁmini:t
Zoning Administration and Item No: 2 7. ( TTS > Development Manageme
Development Management T | o ,
Mr. and Mrs. Alan Robin County Office Building : - : £ RKell Director
6628 Charlesway Room 109 Ffic f Planning and Zoning
Ruxton, Maryland 21204 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue .
Towson, Maryland 21204 porEAH Jehesn
Item No.: 336 ; ' il - o UBJET Patition om Zoning Advisory Commilttee
Case No.: 95-338-A Dear Ms. Watson: SR ‘
Petitioner: Alan Robin, et ux '

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Robin: This t.)ﬁce has reviewed the referenced item -a.nd we have no objection to z Cusor. M
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway el S
Administration project.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans _ )
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Bdministration and Development :
Management {(ZADM), Development Control Section on March 31, 1995. Thank you for the Oppormm't}' to review this item;

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or .
request infornation on your petition are attached. These comments are not Very truly yours, )
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested, Py )j) /{‘é
but to assure that all parties; i.e., 2oning commissioner, attorney, ‘ M/ et o
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the ' )

proposid 3.mproveme::nts tha:zt may have a bearing on tl-us case. Only those / );_/ Ronald Burns, Chief
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not 4 Engineering A Permits
informative will be placed in the permanent case file. L I casion ceess

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391}).

Sinc%ely, 0 ;
9/ ang IA%M /] 9’(

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)

telephone number is
My teleph REVIEWER: LT.

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2268 Statewide Toll Free
Malling Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

c
Printed with Soybaan Ink .
on Recyclad Fapar ] 5 Prengd on R ®
| 1 TTEMI Y feeinNE foanmd
2 - _ _ ITEMAR] /PZ0ONE/ZACS

c: File

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | : .PWGNPRGBLE%S
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENDA OF APRIL 10, 1995

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: ZADM \-)0\/0.9_, \'\)a“!‘son DATE: _M | £329 — MJK

FROM: DEPRM K 1. No telephone number fo;vlegal owner.

BALTIMO i
RE COUNTY, MARYLAND Development Coordination

INTE OFFICE CORRESPONDENGCE .
SUBJECT: Zoning Advispry Copmittee _ #330 — MJIK
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17. 1995 Agenda: 4557?”}25_3_
Zoning Administration and Developn ' | 1. No telephone number for
pment Manage r for legal owner.
gement ZAC Comments : 2. %j:)ed power of attorney for personal representative (see Mitch’s memo in

FROG Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief | . "
evelopers Engineering Section . 3. o e T - ?

RE: Zonin /‘\
for Aﬁri‘gvi‘g?rgggg’mittee Meetin The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management hag o - #334 — CAM
Items 329, 331, 332 comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: _ .
» duel, » 333, 334} 336,/ 337, 338 . e
339 and 316 revised ; zg mmm@mdmmm.
_ _ | . item number on petition forms.

The Developers Engineering Section h 3. No estimated posting date on petition form
the subject zoning item and we have no cozgeizz%ewed Ttem #'s: 54” ﬁj/(a .
330 | #336 — CAM

RWB:sw 33/ | . 1
. . No estimated : date or sge

23Y #336 — WIS
/32'2‘\ | i.  “"Charles Way" is one word - "Charlssway”.
336
' - #337 - JOM
97 | No telephone number for legal :
353 ﬁfwwmmmmﬁdm@mw‘ for contract
_ ohaser. for -
357 | Pelionr v ol Gheh ooy o eeSpt s ek
£338 — JCM
1. Petitioner was not given copy of receipt; receipt left in folder.
#3239 — JL |
1. Notary esction is incomplets




Pl‘a_t”to faccompany Petitzon for Zemng X|Variance | Specxal Hearmg
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| ownER:- A-J...AA WE»JDY Rotolpl, A et
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= :...Vlclntty.'ﬂép'.'.' R
m_,—_--'r scale:'1: -1000

LOCATION INFORMAT&ON

. Elecilon Dismct cl

_Councllma nlc Dislr!ct. __,_\_ 8

I J.:w,..\;’..c; :".—1 "2°° Scale map# H\H’ q_A R
Lot size:’ 50 2L 28

. -mereage. o sqpare feet__

V .aumk wivlll
: sewer: [ K
: WATER. E E]

yoi  Re |

' Chesapaake Bay Crmcat Area D D

Prlor chlng Haarlngs L
T oe wm@
'-_Z_c'_;"n'ing Office USE ONLY!
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